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85AB2323 2167 2310 3258 3008 2892 3486 3369 4318 3787 4603 4835 5343 6527 5915 6307 4142
98NZ015 1726 2298 2242 2299 2704 3164 3376 3343 3941 4269 4442 5308 5915 5518 6899 3830
98NZ223 2084 2127 2852 2882 3069 3455 3773 3728 3696 4822 4237 5344 5261 6162 6816 4020
99NZ 445 2084 1952 2399 2715 2767 3247 3697 4035 4131 4219 4207 5379 5873 4705 7119 3902
APB-621 2180 2198 3085 3207 3264 3685 3921 4016 3968 4016 5060 5287 5770 5863 7267 4186
BARONESSE 2224 2161 3068 2900 3146 3572 3632 3856 3827 4832 4678 5268 5509 6568 7011 4150
BOB 2236 2190 3103 2874 3034 3600 3913 4306 3611 4383 4370 5294 5695 5638 6370 4041
BZ596-117 2203 2432 2858 3175 3146 3369 2910 3696 3945 4295 4652 5316 6306 5616 6761 4045
CAMAS 2334 2236 2896 2736 2552 3458 3373 3722 3529 3837 4583 5385 4702 5304 7073 3848
CAMELOT 2242 2209 2775 2823 2774 3250 3466 3886 3965 4563 4429 5106 5591 5383 6150 3907
CDC STRATUS 2133 2176 3180 2731 2789 3230 3347 3888 3493 4040 4398 5079 4658 5538 6090 3785
FARMINGTON 2090 2310 3088 2566 2375 3303 3724 3848 3978 4410 4195 5371 6647 5475 7922 4087
GALLATIN 1986 2032 2849 2699 2620 2956 3415 3829 3658 4094 4256 5065 5346 4838 6442 3739
HARRINGTON 2024 1984 2374 2794 2328 2889 3577 3445 3775 4027 4130 5174 5192 5508 6821 3736
JERSEY 1997 2191 2790 2571 3033 3201 2832 3685 3601 4643 4191 5004 6145 5528 7302 3914
MELTAN 1828 2081 3001 2609 2821 3271 3170 3733 3746 4545 4161 5314 5575 4578 6014 3763
NZDK 00-106 2042 1842 2291 2422 3058 2967 2999 3291 3642 4063 4253 4902 5864 5021 6396 3670
NZDK 00-123 2136 2006 2048 2709 2676 3278 3321 3334 3899 4206 3999 5130 5003 6385 6812 3796
NZDK 00-146 1842 2000 2134 2393 2617 2881 2767 3369 3563 4224 4307 4977 5958 5484 6444 3664
NZDK 00-165 2172 2187 2893 2686 2643 3222 3071 3316 3663 4502 4404 5050 5735 6005 6538 3872
NZDK 00-170 1920 2110 2454 2540 2614 3146 3729 3612 3850 4133 4685 5271 5448 5762 7467 3916
SAMISH 23 2058 2202 2583 2388 2948 3523 3388 4027 3883 3729 4538 5244 6235 6524 7757 4068
WA 10144-96 1968 2031 2486 2510 2812 3320 3328 3740 3664 4231 4307 4993 5889 6409 6537 3882
WA 10147-96 2070 2076 2619 2747 2737 3573 3555 3678 3900 4401 4079 5500 5330 5764 6652 3912
WA 10497-97 2074 2030 2739 2668 3173 3392 3871 4068 3904 4460 4366 5325 5583 5850 7429 4062
WA 7153-98 1994 2069 2234 2878 2705 3230 3559 3604 3874 3671 4722 5143 5438 5866 6175 3811
WA 7194-98 2351 2031 2810 2739 3069 3555 4221 4060 4036 4044 4847 5062 4932 5204 6846 3987
WA 8481-97 2120 1884 2662 2649 2637 3153 3117 3553 3633 4279 4540 5004 5777 5501 6375 3792
WA 8601-97 2037 2135 2923 2562 3342 3509 3214 3636 3562 4518 4388 5267 6065 7008 6587 4050
WA 8608-97 2165 2358 2716 2923 3402 3389 3843 3550 3687 3804 3955 5113 5220 5649 6029 3854
WA 8792-96 2107 1893 2406 2969 2996 3196 3718 3710 3829 4105 4441 4816 5610 6079 6800 3912
XENA 2123 2258 3092 3359 3239 3674 3421 4250 3920 4351 4503 5355 4399 6627 7140 4114

6-ROW
99NZ 102 2008 1775 2606 2336 2701 2933 2456 3288 3327 4140 4706 5268 6194 5378 7555 3778
99NZ 221 1546 1797 1898 2281 2302 2373 2485 3230 2919 2721 3548 3970 4391 4680 5202 3023
99NZ 66 1961 2198 2206 2480 2828 2919 2493 3692 3405 4300 4347 4979 6870 4701 6663 3736
LEGACY 2158 2235 2715 2826 2671 2956 3574 3293 3119 4548 4113 4860 5819 6108 5373 3758
MOREX 1844 2070 1886 1906 2349 2429 2683 3428 2829 3768 3440 4367 4704 4267 4520 3099
STEPTOE 2150 2376 2464 2834 2781 2383 2498 3822 3713 4617 4830 5305 5590 4089 6412 3724
WA 9262-98 2057 2113 2022 1815 2212 3056 4042 3154 3440 4081 4271 4960 5362 5728 5940 3617
WA 9263-98 1888 1922 2072 1677 2389 2960 3186 2716 3123 3707 3784 4637 5733 6353 6700 3523

NURSERY MEAN 2058 2112 2619 2647 2805 3204 3350 3669 3676 4204 4354 5113 5596 5614 6617 3843
CV % 7.2 9.4 14.2 10.0 9.2 5.4 8.6 7.1 6.2 7.7 5.5 5.2 11.7 15.7 8.9 10.5
LSD @ .10 203 271 507 361 350 233 392 355 312 404 502 538 888 1198 800 140

2002 WSU SPRING BARLEY VARIETY TRIAL SUMMARY

YIELD (LBS/A)
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85AB2323 50.2 48.3 50.0 46.3 50.2 50.7 51.7 51.6 49.2 52.7 51.4 52.8 49.0 53.4 54.4 50.8
98NZ015 48.2 48.1 49.2 44.7 47.0 49.1 50.1 46.8 45.8 50.4 49.4 50.2 45.6 51.1 52.6 48.6
98NZ223 49.0 45.0 48.0 44.1 48.5 49.6 50.9 48.2 45.6 51.6 49.7 51.2 43.3 52.4 55.7 48.9
99NZ 445 50.7 46.4 49.5 45.4 49.7 50.9 52.0 48.8 49.2 51.7 49.6 52.1 47.4 51.7 53.9 49.9
APB-621 49.6 47.2 49.5 45.3 49.9 50.6 51.3 49.4 47.8 52.2 50.6 51.6 45.5 52.3 54.6 49.8
BARONESSE 50.0 46.4 48.8 45.0 50.1 50.0 50.3 48.1 46.3 51.8 48.2 50.9 44.1 52.4 54.5 49.1
BOB 50.3 46.8 49.4 44.9 50.6 50.9 52.0 50.1 49.0 52.1 51.1 53.0 45.9 52.6 55.2 50.3
BZ596-117 50.0 47.6 49.7 47.5 51.9 51.3 51.9 49.5 50.2 52.0 51.5 53.9 47.7 53.9 55.6 51.0
CAMAS 51.8 49.8 49.5 47.0 50.0 51.2 51.4 50.2 49.1 52.5 51.5 53.4 46.9 53.0 54.3 50.8
CAMELOT 50.8 48.7 49.8 46.2 50.5 50.9 51.9 50.2 50.6 53.3 51.0 52.7 47.9 53.6 55.5 50.9
CDC STRATUS 49.7 45.8 48.5 43.3 48.1 47.7 48.8 48.7 46.1 50.7 48.8 51.5 45.3 51.9 53.3 48.5
FARMINGTON 48.6 45.0 48.4 43.7 47.9 49.3 50.5 48.0 46.6 50.7 47.9 51.2 46.5 51.7 53.9 48.7
GALLATIN 49.8 46.5 49.0 44.4 48.7 49.7 52.5 49.6 49.7 52.7 50.3 53.0 46.7 52.5 55.6 50.0
HARRINGTON 48.1 44.6 46.2 42.5 46.7 48.5 50.0 47.0 46.3 50.6 49.2 50.9 44.5 51.7 54.4 48.1
JERSEY 50.7 47.4 49.1 45.9 50.0 49.7 51.2 48.5 47.7 50.7 49.6 51.0 48.2 52.2 53.6 49.7
MELTAN 51.7 46.5 50.2 44.9 48.6 51.0 51.8 50.7 48.0 52.1 51.2 52.4 48.2 53.2 54.5 50.3
NZDK 00-106 47.6 44.7 45.1 41.5 47.0 46.8 49.1 45.5 44.6 49.4 48.2 49.3 44.8 51.0 54.2 47.2
NZDK 00-123 48.2 44.8 44.4 40.8 46.3 47.8 49.9 44.1 45.9 50.7 47.8 50.4 44.0 51.3 53.2 47.3
NZDK 00-146 47.9 44.1 45.5 41.9 47.3 47.1 48.9 45.0 44.6 49.9 49.3 50.1 44.6 51.7 53.6 47.4
NZDK 00-165 48.6 45.4 46.1 43.0 45.5 47.3 49.6 45.4 44.6 49.8 49.5 49.8 45.5 51.9 54.1 47.7
NZDK 00-170 47.8 44.5 45.9 42.1 47.5 48.2 49.6 45.9 45.6 50.5 49.6 50.1 43.1 52.0 54.2 47.8
SAMISH 23 50.2 47.6 49.1 45.8 49.2 50.5 51.6 49.5 48.3 51.7 49.9 51.5 46.6 52.3 54.2 49.9
WA 10144-96 47.2 46.1 45.1 43.1 47.2 48.1 49.4 48.8 45.8 51.2 49.1 51.2 46.4 52.1 54.7 48.4
WA 10147-96 48.0 44.9 45.6 43.2 46.9 48.8 49.5 47.4 46.2 50.8 48.6 51.1 45.6 52.0 54.2 48.2
WA 10497-97 48.9 46.7 48.4 44.5 48.8 49.8 51.9 49.1 48.0 52.6 50.3 52.6 47.2 53.2 55.1 49.8
WA 7153-98 47.7 45.5 44.0 43.2 47.4 48.0 50.3 48.1 47.1 50.7 49.8 51.2 46.9 51.9 54.1 48.4
WA 7194-98 49.9 46.0 47.9 44.1 50.2 49.8 51.7 49.2 49.0 51.3 50.4 52.4 46.9 52.0 55.4 49.7
WA 8481-97 47.8 44.1 45.3 41.7 46.5 47.7 47.9 45.4 42.7 49.9 48.2 49.0 44.0 52.2 54.1 47.1
WA 8601-97 48.3 45.1 46.0 43.0 47.0 48.1 49.0 45.7 43.0 49.2 48.4 50.0 45.6 51.6 54.5 47.6
WA 8608-97 48.7 46.2 46.4 45.3 49.4 49.2 50.7 48.1 46.1 50.9 49.6 52.0 46.1 52.4 54.0 49.0
WA 8792-96 49.9 48.5 48.7 46.2 49.3 50.4 51.6 49.7 49.4 52.7 49.8 52.5 45.9 52.5 54.5 50.1
XENA 50.0 48.8 50.1 45.6 50.0 50.7 51.3 49.6 49.2 51.5 48.7 52.6 46.6 53.2 54.6 50.2

6-ROW
99NZ 102 47.5 44.0 48.5 40.8 44.6 47.3 48.1 45.7 46.4 48.5 47.2 49.2 43.7 48.8 50.4 46.7
99NZ 221 52.3 50.3 50.8 46.5 50.4 50.4 50.3 50.4 51.0 52.4 47.9 52.6 46.2 51.0 54.6 50.5
99NZ 66 48.8 47.0 48.7 42.7 46.4 47.7 47.3 47.5 46.8 48.9 47.6 49.0 46.0 47.6 51.8 47.6
LEGACY 48.6 45.3 46.7 40.3 47.0 47.9 49.6 45.6 46.5 49.4 47.8 49.5 45.6 49.8 51.0 47.4
MOREX 49.0 45.1 45.6 42.4 47.4 47.7 49.5 47.7 48.4 50.7 49.4 50.7 45.5 50.4 51.5 48.1
STEPTOE 47.9 44.0 47.0 42.1 42.4 44.8 45.4 44.7 45.3 48.0 46.5 47.6 40.0 47.8 50.3 45.6
WA 9262-98 47.5 44.8 44.5 41.6 43.4 47.3 48.4 43.5 44.1 48.4 46.9 48.3 42.6 49.1 50.3 46.1
WA 9263-98 46.2 42.9 42.9 40.0 43.9 45.4 47.4 43.4 42.5 48.8 44.7 48.1 44.5 49.0 50.7 45.4

NURSERY MEAN 49.1 46.2 47.6 43.8 48.0 48.9 50.2 47.8 47.0 50.9 49.2 51.1 45.7 51.7 53.8 48.7
CV % 1.6 3.0 1.9 4.8 2.8 1.0 1.5 2.8 1.9 2.4 2.0 1.1 2.8 1.1 1.2 2.0
LSD @ .10 1.1 1.9 1.2 1.1 1.8 0.6 1.0 1.8 1.2 1.7 1.3 0.8 1.8 0.8 0.9 0.3

TEST WEIGHT (LBS/BU)

2002 WSU SPRING BARLEY VARIETY TRIAL SUMMARY
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85AB2323 14.3 13.4 13.8 16.8 12.3 12.1 11.6 12.7 12.7 15.0 12.9 12.4 13.7 11.8 13.2
98NZ015 14.3 15.5 14.6 16.7 12.3 12.8 11.9 13.1 12.3 14.5 11.3 12.0 13.1 11.6 13.3
98NZ223 13.0 15.2 13.5 16.4 10.2 10.9 11.1 12.5 11.5 14.3 10.8 12.1 11.9 10.7 12.4
99NZ 445 14.6 15.6 14.9 17.5 12.0 12.4 12.8 11.5 11.9 15.3 12.5 13.0 13.7 12.5 13.6
APB-621 15.0 14.1 14.3 16.7 10.3 10.7 12.9 11.3 11.6 14.8 11.0 13.3 13.5 12.5 13.0
BARONESSE 13.8 15.9 14.6 17.1 10.8 11.8 12.2 12.2 11.9 14.7 11.8 12.8 12.2 11.1 13.1
BOB 14.1 15.4 14.7 17.0 10.6 12.7 11.1 12.3 12.4 14.7 13.1 11.9 13.6 11.5 13.2
BZ596-117 13.4 15.8 14.3 16.9 10.3 11.2 12.7 11.7 11.9 14.3 11.0 13.3 13.5 12.7 13.1
CAMAS 13.4 12.9 13.5 16.0 11.3 12.2 14.4 12.7 12.5 14.0 11.3 12.2 12.9 12.2 13.0
CAMELOT 14.0 14.9 13.6 16.7 12.9 11.4 12.2 12.6 12.6 15.2 12.6 13.1 12.9 12.5 13.4
CDC STRATUS 14.2 13.4 14.7 17.0 13.9 13.4 11.8 12.6 13.1 14.3 12.9 13.4 12.9 12.4 13.6
FARMINGTON 14.5 16.1 14.9 17.4 11.5 12.8 13.0 12.3 12.1 15.1 12.0 12.5 13.2 11.5 13.5
GALLATIN 13.6 14.1 13.6 15.6 13.9 13.1 11.7 12.2 12.9 14.5 12.0 12.9 13.3 12.0 13.2
HARRINGTON 14.4 15.9 14.8 17.4 11.9 13.1 12.1 11.9 12.0 14.9 12.0 12.5 13.2 12.0 13.4
JERSEY 13.5 14.2 12.6 15.8 11.6 11.9 11.7 12.2 12.1 14.1 12.2 12.9 13.0 12.0 12.8
MELTAN 14.6 15.2 14.5 16.9 12.8 12.3 12.7 12.5 13.0 15.3 13.8 13.3 13.8 13.1 13.8
NZDK 00-106 13.8 13.2 13.6 16.4 13.6 10.3 12.1 11.8 11.3 14.0 12.0 12.3 12.4 12.1 12.8
NZDK 00-123 13.8 14.0 14.4 16.5 12.3 12.4 13.1 11.8 11.3 13.8 12.6 12.5 12.5 12.2 13.1
NZDK 00-146 14.5 14.6 14.6 17.3 13.1 12.7 12.7 12.0 12.3 14.8 12.1 12.8 12.9 12.8 13.5
NZDK 00-165 13.5 13.0 13.8 15.2 12.4 12.0 13.0 11.2 11.7 14.4 12.1 13.1 12.5 12.5 12.9
NZDK 00-170 13.8 13.5 14.0 16.6 11.7 12.0 12.9 11.8 11.8 14.3 12.0 12.4 12.8 12.7 13.0
SAMISH 23 14.4 16.4 15.0 17.0 12.2 12.0 13.4 11.9 12.6 14.9 11.8 13.9 13.9 12.6 13.7
WA 10144-96 13.2 13.8 14.4 15.2 12.3 11.1 12.9 11.6 11.0 14.0 10.5 12.7 13.2 11.3 12.7
WA 10147-96 13.3 15.1 13.4 17.4 9.8 11.6 11.5 12.0 12.5 14.4 11.9 11.9 13.2 11.7 12.8
WA 10497-97 13.7 14.2 14.1 16.9 13.3 11.7 12.1 11.9 11.0 14.5 12.6 12.5 12.5 12.2 13.1
WA 7153-98 13.9 15.1 14.4 15.9 13.4 12.8 12.3 11.4 11.6 14.2 12.1 12.9 13.3 12.6 13.3
WA 7194-98 14.0 13.7 14.6 15.5 12.5 15.6 12.4 11.4 12.1 14.7 11.1 12.8 14.4 12.2 13.4
WA 8481-97 13.7 14.2 14.1 16.8 12.4 11.6 11.8 11.5 12.0 13.9 12.9 12.7 13.0 12.7 13.1
WA 8601-97 13.2 14.7 13.9 16.5 12.4 10.8 12.6 12.2 12.3 14.2 12.2 12.5 12.8 11.8 13.0
WA 8608-97 13.3 14.2 14.1 16.9 12.5 10.8 12.3 12.3 12.4 14.7 11.8 12.8 13.5 12.2 13.1
WA 8792-96 14.1 14.9 14.7 16.6 12.4 11.6 11.7 12.1 12.2 14.5 12.0 13.0 13.6 12.1 13.2
XENA 13.5 13.4 13.5 15.1 11.9 11.7 11.1 12.3 12.4 14.3 11.0 12.3 12.0 11.4 12.6

6-ROW
99NZ 102 14.6 14.5 15.3 15.8 12.0 12.9 13.4 12.2 12.3 15.0 13.2 12.7 14.5 12.6 13.6
99NZ 221 19.2 17.2 18.0 19.8 13.8 14.8 17.0 15.6 15.1 19.1 14.9 14.9 18.0 16.5 16.7
99NZ 66 14.2 15.3 14.6 15.2 10.8 12.3 13.2 12.2 12.2 14.9 12.3 11.3 15.2 13.3 13.4
LEGACY 14.2 14.9 15.1 15.9 12.5 11.4 12.9 12.3 12.2 14.8 12.3 12.6 14.0 12.0 13.4
MOREX 15.1 15.6 16.7 16.6 13.2 13.9 13.6 13.2 13.5 16.0 13.2 12.8 15.7 13.7 14.5
STEPTOE 13.1 13.8 13.2 13.4 11.5 12.9 11.9 11.6 12.0 13.3 12.1 11.8 13.1 11.5 12.5
WA 9262-98 13.2 13.3 14.5 15.9 13.3 12.7 11.6 11.7 11.2 15.3 10.5 12.2 13.0 12.0 12.9
WA 9263-98 13.3 12.9 15.0 15.5 13.5 12.4 12.1 11.6 11.2 14.8 10.8 12.2 12.9 11.9 12.9

NURSERY MEAN 14.0 14.6 14.4 16.4 12.2 12.2 12.5 12.1 12.2 14.7 12.1 12.7 13.4 12.3 13.3
** St. John data - lost

2002 WSU SPRING BARLEY VARIETY TRIAL SUMMARY
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2-ROW
APB-621 2180 2198 3085 3207 3264 3685 3921 4016 3968 4016 5060 5287 5770 5863 7267 4186 49.8
BARONESSE 2224 2161 3068 2900 3146 3572 3632 3856 3827 4832 4678 5268 5509 6568 7011 4150 49.1
85AB2323 2167 2310 3258 3008 2892 3486 3369 4318 3787 4603 4835 5343 6527 5915 6307 4142 50.8
XENA 2123 2258 3092 3359 3239 3674 3421 4250 3920 4351 4503 5355 4399 6627 7140 4114 50.2
FARMINGTON 2090 2310 3088 2566 2375 3303 3724 3848 3978 4410 4195 5371 6647 5475 7922 4087 48.7
SAMISH 23 2058 2202 2583 2388 2948 3523 3388 4027 3883 3729 4538 5244 6235 6524 7757 4068 49.9
WA 10497-97 2074 2030 2739 2668 3173 3392 3871 4068 3904 4460 4366 5325 5583 5850 7429 4062 49.8
WA 8601-97 2037 2135 2923 2562 3342 3509 3214 3636 3562 4518 4388 5267 6065 7008 6587 4050 47.6
BZ596-117 2203 2432 2858 3175 3146 3369 2910 3696 3945 4295 4652 5316 6306 5616 6761 4045 51.0
BOB 2236 2190 3103 2874 3034 3600 3913 4306 3611 4383 4370 5294 5695 5638 6370 4041 50.3
98NZ223 2084 2127 2852 2882 3069 3455 3773 3728 3696 4822 4237 5344 5261 6162 6816 4020 48.9
WA 7194-98 2351 2031 2810 2739 3069 3555 4221 4060 4036 4044 4847 5062 4932 5204 6846 3987 49.7
NZDK 00-170 1920 2110 2454 2540 2614 3146 3729 3612 3850 4133 4685 5271 5448 5762 7467 3916 47.8
JERSEY 1997 2191 2790 2571 3033 3201 2832 3685 3601 4643 4191 5004 6145 5528 7302 3914 49.7
WA 10147-96 2070 2076 2619 2747 2737 3573 3555 3678 3900 4401 4079 5500 5330 5764 6652 3912 48.2
WA 8792-96 2107 1893 2406 2969 2996 3196 3718 3710 3829 4105 4441 4816 5610 6079 6800 3912 50.1
CAMELOT 2242 2209 2775 2823 2774 3250 3466 3886 3965 4563 4429 5106 5591 5383 6150 3907 50.9
99NZ 445 2084 1952 2399 2715 2767 3247 3697 4035 4131 4219 4207 5379 5873 4705 7119 3902 49.9
WA 10144-96 1968 2031 2486 2510 2812 3320 3328 3740 3664 4231 4307 4993 5889 6409 6537 3882 48.4
NZDK 00-165 2172 2187 2893 2686 2643 3222 3071 3316 3663 4502 4404 5050 5735 6005 6538 3872 47.7
WA 8608-97 2165 2358 2716 2923 3402 3389 3843 3550 3687 3804 3955 5113 5220 5649 6029 3854 49.0
CAMAS 2334 2236 2896 2736 2552 3458 3373 3722 3529 3837 4583 5385 4702 5304 7073 3848 50.8
98NZ015 1726 2298 2242 2299 2704 3164 3376 3343 3941 4269 4442 5308 5915 5518 6899 3830 48.6
WA 7153-98 1994 2069 2234 2878 2705 3230 3559 3604 3874 3671 4722 5143 5438 5866 6175 3811 48.4
NZDK 00-123 2136 2006 2048 2709 2676 3278 3321 3334 3899 4206 3999 5130 5003 6385 6812 3796 47.3
WA 8481-97 2120 1884 2662 2649 2637 3153 3117 3553 3633 4279 4540 5004 5777 5501 6375 3792 47.1
CDC STRATUS 2133 2176 3180 2731 2789 3230 3347 3888 3493 4040 4398 5079 4658 5538 6090 3785 48.5
MELTAN 1828 2081 3001 2609 2821 3271 3170 3733 3746 4545 4161 5314 5575 4578 6014 3763 50.3
GALLATIN 1986 2032 2849 2699 2620 2956 3415 3829 3658 4094 4256 5065 5346 4838 6442 3739 50.0
HARRINGTON 2024 1984 2374 2794 2328 2889 3577 3445 3775 4027 4130 5174 5192 5508 6821 3736 48.1
NZDK 00-106 2042 1842 2291 2422 3058 2967 2999 3291 3642 4063 4253 4902 5864 5021 6396 3670 47.2
NZDK 00-146 1842 2000 2134 2393 2617 2881 2767 3369 3563 4224 4307 4977 5958 5484 6444 3664 47.4

6-ROW
99NZ 102 2008 1775 2606 2336 2701 2933 2456 3288 3327 4140 4706 5268 6194 5378 7555 3778 46.7
LEGACY 2158 2235 2715 2826 2671 2956 3574 3293 3119 4548 4113 4860 5819 6108 5373 3758 47.4
99NZ 66 1961 2198 2206 2480 2828 2919 2493 3692 3405 4300 4347 4979 6870 4701 6663 3736 47.6
STEPTOE 2150 2376 2464 2834 2781 2383 2498 3822 3713 4617 4830 5305 5590 4089 6412 3724 45.6
WA 9262-98 2057 2113 2022 1815 2212 3056 4042 3154 3440 4081 4271 4960 5362 5728 5940 3617 46.1
WA 9263-98 1888 1922 2072 1677 2389 2960 3186 2716 3123 3707 3784 4637 5733 6353 6700 3523 45.4
MOREX 1844 2070 1886 1906 2349 2429 2683 3428 2829 3768 3440 4367 4704 4267 4520 3099 48.1
99NZ 221 1546 1797 1898 2281 2302 2373 2485 3230 2919 2721 3548 3970 4391 4680 5202 3023 50.5

NURSERY MEAN 2058 2112 2619 2647 2805 3204 3350 3669 3676 4204 4354 5113 5596 5614 6617 3843 48.7
CV % 7.2 9.4 14.2 10.0 9.2 5.4 8.6 7.1 6.2 7.7 5.5 5.2 11.7 15.7 8.9 10.5 2.0
LSD @ .10 203 271 507 361 350 233 392 355 312 404 502 538 888 1198 800 140 0.3

SORT:  DESCENDING YIELD BY CLASS (LBS/A)

2002 WSU SPRING BARLEY VARIETY TRIAL SUMMARY


